

Our Community Impact

LosAlamosMedicalCenter.com 3917 West Road, Los Alamos, New Mexico 87544 505.662.4201



Los Alamos Medical Center is driven by our mission of *making communities* healthier.® We are dedicated to providing high-quality care close to home and investing in our region's overall well-being. Our teams are committed to embodying our core values and improving the health of all those we serve. We feel privileged to be part of this community, and we take seriously the role we play in providing compassionate, accessible care to patients and their families.

With the support of Lifepoint Health and community partners like you, we continue to advance our mission and create places where people choose to come for healthcare, physicians and providers want to practice and employees want to work. We look forward to further enhancing how we serve our neighbors today and for generations to come. Thank you.

Tracie Stratton, CEO

2023 Community Benefits



Added 38 employed and independent providers



Made nearly \$1.5 million in capital improvements



Distributed a payroll of \$24,476,742 to approximately 235 employees



Donated more than \$4.2 million in services to those in need



Paid \$3,183,543 in taxes

Inviting the best possible providers into our community and supporting them is essential to ensuring access to high-quality care. This year, we added providers in behavioral health, telecardiology, emergency medicine, neurology, OB/GYN, primary care, pulmonology and sleep medicine.

By continually investing in our facilities, we're helping to ensure that we continue to meet our community's healthcare needs. This year's investments included a PFT machine for pulmonology, an Echo machine and our new telecardiology program.

We strive to create an environment where talent is recognized, job satisfaction is valued and our employees can effectively use their skills to provide high-quality care and services.

Delivering care to all of our neighbors, regardless of their ability to pay, is foundational to our mission and our commitment to our community.

We are proud to be a leader in our region, and our dedication to ensuring fiscal responsibility extends both to our hospital and to our community.



Our 2023 Community Impact



Los Alamos Medical Center was named a Lifepoint Health National Quality Leader. Our hospital celebrated this notable accomplishment with our employees, providers, leadership team, community dignitaries and leaders from Lifepoint Health.

Sponsorships and Donations

It was our pleasure to be able to support the following activities and organizations during the past year:

- Cancer Foundation for New Mexico Sweetheart Auction
- · Community Flu Shot Drive
- Giving Tree For Local Families
- Halloweekend
- · Heart Health Expo at Los Alamos National Laboratory
- · Los Alamos Chamber of Commerce
- · Los Alamos MainStreet
- · Los Alamos Public Schools
- · Los Alamos Summer Concert Series
- Multiple Avenues for Successful Healthcare (MASH) Program
- New Mexico Excellence in Nursing
- Odyssey of the Mind
- Teddy Bear Clinic
- · The Family YMCA



Lifepoint Health National Quality Leader designation recognizes hospitals that have excelled in leadership, performance improvement, culture and patient and family engagement, and have the capacity to continuously measure and improve what they do.

Economic Impact

Charity and other \$4,241,340 uncompensated care

(includes charity care, uninsured discounts and uncompensated care)

Community benefit programs\$161,946Financial contributions\$9,856Professional development\$70,289Tuition reimbursement\$7,488Physician recruitment\$74,313

 Taxes paid
 \$3,183,543

 Property and other taxes
 \$1,575,023

 Payroll taxes
 \$1,286,482

 Sales taxes
 \$322,038

2023 Total **\$7,586,829**

2023 Board of Trustees

OFFICERS

Linda Daly, Chair Community Member

Tracie Stratton, Secretary CEO, Los Alamos Medical Center

MEMBERS

Patrick J. Fitch

Associate Lab Director, Los Alamos National Laboratory

Madhavi Garimella, MD

Endocrinologist, Los Alamos Medical Center

Justin Green. MD

Vice Chief of Staff, Los Alamos Medical Center Alan Heilpern, MD

Chief of Staff, Los Alamos Medical

Donna Martinez

Security Specialist

Oliver Morris

Deputy Police Chief, Los Alamos Police Department

Shelley Morris

Auxiliary Board President

Bertha Rutherford

Patient Representative

Sobia Sayeda

Senior Planner, Los Alamos County

© 2024 Lifepoint Health WF1048602-23, LP version, EOE



Charity care and other uncompensated care includes charity care, uninsured discounts and uncompensated care. Physician recruitment costs and support of new physicians' initial practice establishment in the community. Payroll includes consolidated salaries, wages, benefits and contract labor costs. Capital investments include facility expansions/renovations, equipment purchases, technology replacement, information technology additions/updates and routine facility upkeep and maintenance. All references to "Lifepoint," "Lifepoint Health" or the "Company" used in this release refer to subsidiaries of Lifepoint Health. Inc.